# СН \$165.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM750902

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StreetShares, Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MeridianLink, Inc.	
Street Address:	3560 Hyland Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90772427	ATLAS PLATFORM
Serial Number:	90772460	ATLAS BANKING
Serial Number:	97196702	INTELLISPREAD
Registration Number:	5441823	STREETSHARES
Registration Number:	5441824	
Registration Number:	5323367	PATRIOT EXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5717657200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5717657700 Email: anoto@dbjg.com **Correspondent Name:** Aldo Noto

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aldo Noto
SIGNATURE:	/ Aldo Noto /
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0827

900715912

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=StreetShares TM Assignment#page1.tif source=StreetShares TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0828

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made on the date set forth below by **STREETSHARES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an office at 1900 Campus Common Drive, Reston, VA 20191 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) to **MERIDIANLINK**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 3560 Hyland Avenue, Suite 200, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant or registrant for the following trademark applications or registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

STREETSHARES, Registration No. 5, 441,823, issued April 10, 2018

LAMP POST DESIGN, Registration No. 5,441,824, issued April 10, 2018

PATRIOT EXPRESS, Registration No. 5,323,367, issued October 31, 2017

ATLAS PLATFORM, Application No. 90772427, filed June 14, 2021

ATLAS BANKING, Application No. 90772460, filed June 14, 2021

INTELLISPREAD, Application No. 97196702, filed December 30, 2021

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE. is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications for trademark registrations in the United States, and in and to said trademarks registrations, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon. including all rights in and to such marks created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country, including but not limited to all rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, the aforesaid registrations and applications for federal registration, any federal registration which may issue thereon, any and all other common law trademarks owned by ASSIGNORS, any and all trademark registrations that may be granted therefore, any and all continuations, renewals and extensions of the aforesaid registrations and registration(s) issuing from such applications, and together with goodwill of the business or businesses associated with any of the aforesaid marks or registrations within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said trademark registration may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made. These TRADEMARKS are assigned in good faith with the entirety of ASSIGNOR'S business and accepted by ASSIGNEE as part of the entire business interest of the ASSIGNOR.

1

The aforesaid ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent and trademark offices to issue the said trademark registrations, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same trademark applications, TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL, for the sole use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The aforesaid ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which ASSIGNEE may request of ASSIGNOR to make this Assignment fully effective.

STREET SHARES, INC.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the undersigned.

Date:	,····· BocuSigned by:		
	Ву:	Mcolaas Vok	
	Name:	Nicolaas Vlok	
		Title:	President